IEC 60384-14
40 / 105 / 56 / B
X2
105
-40 ~+105    (310Vac) ,-40   ~+105    (275Vac)
275Vac, 310Vac
0.0047 F~10.0 F
K : K 10%
AC 1333V / 1min
0.1%(at 1kHz 20 )
30,000M CR 0.33 F   100Vdc 60sec 20
10,000 F CR 0.33 F 100Vdc 60sec 20
Part-1 : Series Code(Series Name)-CMPP
Part-2 : Rated Voltage(275Vac / 310Vac)
Part-3 : Rated Capacitance Value(0.0047 F~10.0 F / 472~106)
Part-4 : Capacitance Tolerance(K : 4 : Capacitance Tolerance(K 10%)
Part-5 : Lead Spacing(7.5mm / 10mm / 15mm / 22.5mm / 27.5mm / 37.5mm)
Part-6 : Forming-Type and Packing Code
Part-7 : Size Number(5~6 : Min-Type / 7 : Standard-Type / 8~15 : Large-Type)
Part-8 : Internal Use
B Bending Forming
C Straight Cutting
D D-Type Forming
L B-Type long Forming
M C-Type long Forming
S Straight
X B-Type Forming
Y C-Type Forming
Z Z-Type Forming
T A-Type Tapping
U B-Type Tapping
V C-Type Tapping
UL60384-14 / CAN/CSA-E60384-14
Fixed Capacitor - X2
E327138
ENEC/CB(VDE)(IEC60384-14) 40026078
KC(KTL)
SU03030-7001A~7004A
SU03030-13001,13002
/ SU03064-13001~13006
CQC
CQC13001095123
CQC13001095638
/ CQC13001098793~4
CMPP
Part-1
AC275V
Part-2
472
Part-3
K
Part-4
7.5
Part-5
S
Part-6
5
Part-7 Part-8
EMI Supp『ession Capacito『S
0.027 18 11 5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V273K15S5
0.033 10 10.5 5.5 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V333K7.5S5
0.033 11 13 9 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V333K7.5S6
0.033 13 10 4.5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V333K10S5
0.033 13 11.5 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V333K10S6
0.033 18 10 4.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V333K15S5
0.033 18 11 5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V333K15S6
0.039 11 13 9 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V393K7.5S5
0.039 18 11 5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V393K15S5
0.047 10 10.5 5.5 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V473K7.5S5
0.047 13 9.5 4.5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V473K10S5
0.047 13 13 7 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V473K10S6
0.047 18 9.5 4.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V473K15S5
0.047 18 11 5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V473K15S6
0.056 10 11.5 5.5 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V563K7.5S5
0.056 13 10 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V563K10S5
0.056 18 9.5 4.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V563K15S5
0.056 18 11 5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V563K15S6
0.068 10 12 6 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V683K7.5S5
0.068 13 10.5 5.5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V683K10S5
0.068 13 13 7 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V683K10S6
0.068 18 10 4.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V683K15S5
0.068 18 12 6 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V683K15S6
0.082 10 12.5 6.5 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V823K7.5S5
0.082 13 11.5 6 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V823K10S5
0.082 13 13 7 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V823K10S6
0.082 18 10.5 5.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V823K15S5
0.082 18 12 6 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V823K15S6
0.1 10 13.5 7.5 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V104K7.5S5
0.1 13 11.5 5.5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V104K10S5
0.1 13 13 7 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V104K10S6
0.1 18 10 5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V104K15S5
0.1 18 12 6 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V104K15S6
0.1 18 8.5 10 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V104K15S7
0.12 13 13 7 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V124K10S5
0.12 18 10 5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V124K15S5
0.12 18 13.5 7.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V124K15S6
0.15 13 12 7 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V154K10S5
0.15 13 14 8 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V154K10S6
0.15 15 11.5 6 12.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V154K12.5S5
0.0047 11 10 6 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V472K7.5S5
0.0047 13 9 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V472K10S50.0047 13 9 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V472K10S5
0.0056 10 9 5 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V562K7.5S5
0.0056 13 10 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V562K10S50.0056 13 10 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V562K10S5
0.0068 10 9 5 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V682K7.5S5
0.0068 13 10 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V682K10S50.0068 13 10 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V682K10S5
0.0082 10 9 5 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V822K7.5S5
0.0082 13 10 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V822K10S50.0082 13 10 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V822K10S5
0.01 10 9 5 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V103K7.5S5
0.01 11 13 9 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V103K7.5S60.01 11 13 9 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V103K7.5S6
0.01 13 9 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V103K10S5
0.01 13 11 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V103K10S60.01 13 11 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V103K10S6
0.01 18 9 4.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V103K15S5
0.012 13 11 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V123K10S50.012 13 11 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V123K10S5
0.015 11 10 6 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V153K7.5S5
0.015 11 13 9 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V153K7.5S60.015 11 13 9 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V153K7.5S6
0.015 13 9.5 4.5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V153K10S5
0.015 13 11 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V153K10S60.015 13 11 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V153K10S6
0.015 18 8.5 4.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V153K15S5
0.018 11 13 9 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V183K7.5S50.018 11 13 9 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V183K7.5S5
0.018 13 11 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V183K10S5
0.022 10 9 5 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V223K7.5S50.022 10 9 5 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V223K7.5S5
0.022 11 13 9 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V223K7.5S6
0.022 13 9.5 4.5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V223K10S50.022 13 9.5 4.5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V223K10S5
0.022 13 12 6 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V223K10S6
0.022 18 10 4.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V223K15S50.022 18 10 4.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V223K15S5
P 0.5
d 0.1
W 0.5
H 0.5
T 0.5
0.15 18 10.5 5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V154K15S5
0.15 18 12 6 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V154K15S60.15 18 12 6 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V154K15S6
0.15 18 13.5 7.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V154K15S7
0.15 18 8.5 12 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V154K15S80.15 18 8.5 12 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V154K15S8
0.15 26 11 5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V154K22.5S5
0.18 18 12 6 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V184K15S50.18 18 12 6 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V184K15S5
0.18 18 14.5 8.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V184K15S6
0.22 12.5 16 6.5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V224K10S50.22 12.5 16 6.5 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V224K10S5
0.22 13 14 8 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V224K10S6
0.22 15 12.5 7 12.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V224K12.5S50.22 15 12.5 7 12.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V224K12.5S5
0.22 18 11.5 6 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V224K15S5
0.22 18 14 7 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V224K15S60.22 18 14 7 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V224K15S6
0.22 18 14.5 8.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V224K15S7
0.22 18 17.5 9.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V224K15S80.22 18 17.5 9.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V224K15S8
0.22 26 11 5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V224K22.5S5
0.22 26 15 6 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V224K22.5S60.22 26 15 6 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V224K22.5S6
0.22 26 8.5 11.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V224K22.5S7
0.22 26.5 16 7 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V224K22.5S80.22 26.5 16 7 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V224K22.5S8
0.27 18 14.5 7.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V274K15S5
0.27 18 15.5 8.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V274K15S60.27 18 15.5 8.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V274K15S6
0.27 26.5 17 8.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V274K22.5S5
0.33 12.5 19 8 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V334K10S50.33 12.5 19 8 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V334K10S5
0.33 15 14 8.5 12.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V334K12.5S5
0.33 18 13.5 6.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V334K15S50.33 18 13.5 6.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V334K15S5
0.33 18 14.5 8.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V334K15S6
0.33 18 15.5 8 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V334K15S70.33 18 15.5 8 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V334K15S7
0.33 18 17.5 10 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V334K15S8
0.33 26 12 6 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V334K22.5S50.33 26 12 6 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V334K22.5S5
0.33 26 17 7 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V334K22.5S6
0.33 26 17 7 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V334K22.5S70.33 26 17 7 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V334K22.5S7
0.33 26 8.5 14.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V334K22.5S8
0.33 26.5 17 8.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V334K22.5S90.33 26.5 17 8.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V334K22.5S9
0.39 15 15 9 12.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V394K12.5S5
0.39 18 13.5 7.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V394K15S50.39 18 13.5 7.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V394K15S5
0.39 18 17 8 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V394K15S6
0.39 26 12 6 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V394K22.5S50.39 26 12 6 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V394K22.5S5
0.39 26.5 19 10 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V394K22.5S6
0.47 12.5 20 10 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V474K10S50.47 12.5 20 10 10-0.6 CMPP AC275V474K10S5
0.47 15 16 10 12.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V474K12.5S5
0.47 18 17.5 6 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V474K15S50.47 18 17.5 6 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V474K15S5
0.47 18 14 8 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V474K15S6
0.47 18 12.8 9 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V474K15S70.47 18 12.8 9 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V474K15S7
0.47 18 16 10 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V474K15S8
0.47 18 18 9 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V474K15S90.47 18 18 9 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V474K15S9
0.47 26 14.5 6.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V474K22.5S5
0.47 26 17 8.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V474K22.5S60.47 26 17 8.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V474K22.5S6
0.47 26.5 19 10 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V474K22.5S7
0.47 31 13.5 6 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V474K27.5S80.47 31 13.5 6 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V474K27.5S8
0.47 32 18 9 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V474K27.5S9
0.56 15 17 11 12.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V564K12.5S50.56 15 17 11 12.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V564K12.5S5
0.56 18 15 9 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V564K15S5
0.56 18 19 10 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V564K15S60.56 18 19 10 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V564K15S6
0.56 26 14 7 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V564K22.5S5
0.56 26 16.5 7.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V564K22.5S60.56 26 16.5 7.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V564K22.5S6
0.56 26 17 9.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V564K22.5S7
0.56 31 14 6.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V564K27.5S50.56 31 14 6.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V564K27.5S5
0.56 32 20 11 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V564K27.5S6
0.68 18 16 10 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V684K15S50.68 18 16 10 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V684K15S5
0.68 18 18.5 11 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V684K15S6
0.68 26 15 7.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V684K22.5S50.68 26 15 7.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V684K22.5S5
0.68 26 17 8 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V684K22.5S6
0.68 26 19 10 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V684K22.5S70.68 26 19 10 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V684K22.5S7
0.68 31 15.5 6.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V684K27.5S5
0.68 32 20 10.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V684K27.5S60.68 32 20 10.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V684K27.5S6
0.82 18 17.5 10 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V824K15S5
0.82 26 16 8 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V824K22.5S50.82 26 16 8 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V824K22.5S5
0.82 26 18 9 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V824K22.5S6
0.82 26 20 11 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V824K22.5S70.82 26 20 11 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V824K22.5S7
0.82 31 16 8 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V824K27.5S5
0.82 32 22 13 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V824K27.5S60.82 32 22 13 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V824K27.5S6
1 18 19 11.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V105K15S5
1 18 21 10.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V105K15S61 18 21 10.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V105K15S6
1 26 17 9 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V105K22.5S5
1 26 20 11 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V105K22.5S61 26 20 11 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V105K22.5S6
1 26 22 12 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V105K22.5S7
1 31 17 8 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V105K27.5S51 31 17 8 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V105K27.5S5
1 32 22 13 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V105K27.5S6
1.2 26 19 9 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V125K22.5S51.2 26 19 9 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V125K22.5S5
1.2 31 17.5 8 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V125K27.5S5
1.2 31 22 13 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V125K27.5S61.2 31 22 13 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V125K27.5S6
EMI Supp『ession Capacito『S
0.0047 11 10 6 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V472K7.5S5
0.0047 13 9 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V472K10S5
0.0056 10 9 5 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V562K7.5S5
0.0056 13 10 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V562K10S5
0.0068 10 9 5 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V682K7.5S5
0.0068 13 10 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V682K10S5
0.0082 10 9 5 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V822K7.5S5
0.0082 13 10 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V822K10S5
0.01 10 9 5 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V103K7.5S5
0.01 11 13 9 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V103K7.5S6
0.01 13 9 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V103K10S5
0.01 13 11 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V103K10S6
0.01 18 9 4.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V103K15S5
0.012 13 11 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V123K10S5
0.015 11 10 6 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V153K7.5S5
0.015 11 13 9 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V153K7.5S6
0.015 13 9.5 4.5 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V153K10S5
0.015 13 11 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V153K10S6
0.015 18 8.5 4.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V153K15S5
0.018 11 13 9 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V183K7.5S5
0.018 13 11 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V183K10S5
0.022 10 9 5 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V223K7.5S5
0.022 11 13 9 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V223K7.5S6
0.022 13 9.5 4.5 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V223K10S5
0.022 13 12 6 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V223K10S6
0.022 18 10 4.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V223K15S5
0.027 18 11 5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V273K15S5
0.033 10 10.5 5.5 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V333K7.5S5
0.033 11 13 9 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V333K7.5S6
0.033 13 10 4.5 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V333K10S5
0.033 13 11.5 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V333K10S6
0.033 18 10 4.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V333K15S5
0.033 18 11 5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V333K15S6
0.039 11 13 9 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V393K7.5S5
0.039 18 11 5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V393K15S5
0.047 10 10.5 5.5 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V473K7.5S5
1.2 32 24 15 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V125K27.5S7
1.5 26 21 10 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V155K22.5S51.5 26 21 10 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V155K22.5S5
1.5 26 22 12 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V155K22.5S6
1.5 26 24 15.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V155K22.5S71.5 26 24 15.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V155K22.5S7
1.5 31 18.5 9 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V155K27.5S5
1.5 32 24 14 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V155K27.5S61.5 32 24 14 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V155K27.5S6
1.5 32 24 15 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V155K27.5S7
1.5 31 25 15 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V155K27.5S81.5 31 25 15 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V155K27.5S8
1.5 32 27 17.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V155K27.5S9
1.8 26 21 12.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V185K22.5S51.8 26 21 12.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V185K22.5S5
1.8 31 20.5 11 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V185K27.5S5
1.8 32 27 16.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V185K27.5S61.8 32 27 16.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V185K27.5S6
2 31 30 18 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V205K27.5S5
2.2 26 22 13.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V225K22.5S52.2 26 22 13.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V225K22.5S5
2.2 26 25 15 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V225K22.5S6
2.2 31 21 12.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V225K27.5S52.2 31 21 12.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V225K27.5S5
2.2 31 26 16.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V225K27.5S6
2.2 31 30 18 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V225K27.5S72.2 31 30 18 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V225K27.5S7
2.2 32 33 18.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V225K27.5S8
3.3 31 29 15.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V335K27.5S53.3 31 29 15.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V335K27.5S5
3.3 31 26 17.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V335K27.5S6
3.3 31 31 20 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V335K27.5S73.3 31 31 20 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V335K27.5S7
3.3 41.5 26 14.5 37.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V335K37.5S5
3.3 41.5 28 17 37.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V335K37.5S63.3 41.5 28 17 37.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V335K37.5S6
3.9 31 28 19 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V395K27.5S5
3.9 41.5 25 16 37.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V395K37.5S53.9 41.5 25 16 37.5-0.8 CMPP AC275V395K37.5S5
4.7 31 30.5 20 27.5-1 CMPP AC275V475K27.5S5
4.7 31 32.5 19 27.5-1 CMPP AC275V475K27.5S64.7 31 32.5 19 27.5-1 CMPP AC275V475K27.5S6
4.7 41.5 29 15.5 37.5-1 CMPP AC275V475K37.5S5
4.7 42 32 21 37.5-1 CMPP AC275V475K37.5S64.7 42 32 21 37.5-1 CMPP AC275V475K37.5S6
5.6 31 34.5 21 27.5-1 CMPP AC275V565K27.5S5
5.6 41.5 31.5 18.5 37.5-1 CMPP AC275V565K37.5S55.6 41.5 31.5 18.5 37.5-1 CMPP AC275V565K37.5S5
5.6 41.5 36.5 22.5 37.5-1 CMPP AC275V565K37.5S6
6.8 41.5 35.5 22.5 37.5-1 CMPP AC275V685K37.5S56.8 41.5 35.5 22.5 37.5-1 CMPP AC275V685K37.5S5
6.8 41.5 35.5 25 37.5-1 CMPP AC275V685K37.5S6
8.2 41.5 38 25 37.5-1 CMPP AC275V825K37.5S58.2 41.5 38 25 37.5-1 CMPP AC275V825K37.5S5
8.2 41.5 38 27.5 37.5-1 CMPP AC275V825K37.5S6
10 41.5 41.5 28 37.5-1 CMPP AC275V106K37.5S510 41.5 41.5 28 37.5-1 CMPP AC275V106K37.5S5
10 42 43 31 37.5-1 CMPP AC275V106K37.5S6
0.047 13 9.5 4.5 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V473K10S5
0.047 13 13 7 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V473K10S60.047 13 13 7 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V473K10S6
0.047 18 9.5 4.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V473K15S5
0.047 18 11 5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V473K15S60.047 18 11 5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V473K15S6
0.056 10 11.5 5.5 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V563K7.5S5
0.056 13 10 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V563K10S50.056 13 10 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V563K10S5
0.056 18 9.5 4.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V563K15S5
0.056 18 11 5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V563K15S60.056 18 11 5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V563K15S6
0.068 10 12 6 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V683K7.5S5
0.068 13 10.5 5.5 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V683K10S50.068 13 10.5 5.5 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V683K10S5
0.068 13 13 7 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V683K10S6
0.068 18 10 4.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V683K15S50.068 18 10 4.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V683K15S5
0.068 18 12 6 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V683K15S6
0.082 10 12.5 6.5 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V823K7.5S50.082 10 12.5 6.5 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V823K7.5S5
0.082 13 11.5 6 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V823K10S5
0.082 13 13 7 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V823K10S60.082 13 13 7 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V823K10S6
0.082 18 10.5 5.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V823K15S5
0.082 18 12 6 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V823K15S60.082 18 12 6 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V823K15S6
0.1 10 13.5 7.5 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V104K7.5S5
0.1 13 11.5 5.5 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V104K10S50.1 13 11.5 5.5 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V104K10S5
0.1 13 13 7 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V104K10S6
0.1 18 10 5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V104K15S50.1 18 10 5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V104K15S5
0.1 18 12 6 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V104K15S6
0.1 18 8.5 10 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V104K15S70.1 18 8.5 10 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V104K15S7
0.12 13 13 7 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V124K10S5
0.12 18 10 5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V124K15S50.12 18 10 5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V124K15S5
0.12 18 13.5 7.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V124K15S6
0.15 13 12 7 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V154K10S50.15 13 12 7 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V154K10S5
0.15 13 14 8 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V154K10S6
0.15 15 11.5 6 12.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V154K12.5S50.15 15 11.5 6 12.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V154K12.5S5
0.15 18 10.5 5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V154K15S5
0.15 18 12 6 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V154K15S60.15 18 12 6 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V154K15S6
0.15 18 13.5 7.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V154K15S7
0.15 18 8.5 12 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V154K15S80.15 18 8.5 12 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V154K15S8
0.15 26 11 5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V154K22.5S5
0.18 18 12 6 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V184K15S50.18 18 12 6 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V184K15S5
0.18 18 14.5 8.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V184K15S6
0.22 12.5 16 6.5 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V224K10S50.22 12.5 16 6.5 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V224K10S5
0.22 13 14 8 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V224K10S6
0.22 15 12.5 7 12.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V224K12.5S50.22 15 12.5 7 12.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V224K12.5S5
0.22 18 11.5 6 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V224K15S5
0.22 18 14 7 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V224K15S60.22 18 14 7 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V224K15S6
0.22 18 14.5 8.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V224K15S7
0.22 18 17.5 9.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V224K15S80.22 18 17.5 9.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V224K15S8
0.22 26 11 5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V224K22.5S5
0.22 26 15 6 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V224K22.5S60.22 26 15 6 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V224K22.5S6
0.22 26 8.5 11.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V224K22.5S7
0.22 26.5 16 7 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V224K22.5S80.22 26.5 16 7 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V224K22.5S8
0.27 18 14.5 7.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V274K15S5
0.27 18 15.5 8.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V274K15S60.27 18 15.5 8.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V274K15S6
0.27 26.5 17 8.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V274K22.5S5
0.33 12.5 19 8 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V334K10S50.33 12.5 19 8 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V334K10S5
0.33 15 14 8.5 12.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V334K12.5S5
0.33 18 13.5 6.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V334K15S50.33 18 13.5 6.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V334K15S5
0.33 18 14.5 8.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V334K15S6
0.33 18 15.5 8 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V334K15S70.33 18 15.5 8 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V334K15S7
0.33 18 17.5 10 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V334K15S8
0.33 26 12 6 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V334K22.5S50.33 26 12 6 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V334K22.5S5
0.33 26 17 7 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V334K22.5S6
0.33 26 17 7 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V334K22.5S70.33 26 17 7 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V334K22.5S7
0.33 26 8.5 14.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V334K22.5S8
0.33 26.5 17 8.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V334K22.5S90.33 26.5 17 8.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V334K22.5S9
0.39 15 15 9 12.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V394K12.5S5
0.39 18 13.5 7.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V394K15S50.39 18 13.5 7.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V394K15S5
0.39 18 17 8 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V394K15S6
0.39 26 12 6 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V394K22.5S50.39 26 12 6 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V394K22.5S5
0.39 26.5 19 10 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V394K22.5S6
0.47 12.5 20 10 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V474K10S50.47 12.5 20 10 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V474K10S5
0.47 15 16 10 12.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V474K12.5S5
0.47 18 17.5 6 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V474K15S50.47 18 17.5 6 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V474K15S5
0.47 18 14 8 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V474K15S6
0.47 18 12.8 9 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V474K15S70.47 18 12.8 9 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V474K15S7
0.47 18 16 10 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V474K15S8
0.47 18 18 9 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V474K15S90.47 18 18 9 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V474K15S9
0.47 26 14.5 6.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V474K22.5S5
0.47 26 17 8.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V474K22.5S60.47 26 17 8.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V474K22.5S6
0.47 26.5 19 10 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V474K22.5S7
0.47 31 13.5 6 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V474K27.5S80.47 31 13.5 6 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V474K27.5S8
EMI Supp『ession Capacito『S
0.47 32 18 9 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V474K27.5S9
0.56 15 17 11 12.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V564K12.5S50.56 15 17 11 12.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V564K12.5S5
0.56 18 15 9 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V564K15S5
0.56 18 19 10 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V564K15S60.56 18 19 10 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V564K15S6
0.56 26 14 7 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V564K22.5S5
0.56 26 16.5 7.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V564K22.5S60.56 26 16.5 7.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V564K22.5S6
0.56 26 17 9.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V564K22.5S7
0.56 31 14 6.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V564K27.5S50.56 31 14 6.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V564K27.5S5
0.56 32 20 11 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V564K27.5S6
0.68 18 16 10 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V684K15S50.68 18 16 10 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V684K15S5
0.68 18 18.5 11 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V684K15S6
0.68 26 15 7.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V684K22.5S50.68 26 15 7.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V684K22.5S5
0.68 26 17 8 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V684K22.5S6
0.68 26 19 10 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V684K22.5S70.68 26 19 10 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V684K22.5S7
0.68 31 15.5 6.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V684K27.5S5
0.68 32 20 10.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V684K27.5S60.68 32 20 10.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V684K27.5S6
0.82 18 17.5 10 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V824K15S5
0.82 26 16 8 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V824K22.5S50.82 26 16 8 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V824K22.5S5
0.82 26 18 9 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V824K22.5S6
0.82 26 20 11 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V824K22.5S70.82 26 20 11 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V824K22.5S7
0.82 31 16 8 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V824K27.5S5
0.82 32 22 13 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V824K27.5S60.82 32 22 13 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V824K27.5S6
1 18 19 11.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V105K15S5
1 18 21 10.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V105K15S61 18 21 10.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V105K15S6
1 26 17 9 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V105K22.5S5
1 26 20 11 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V105K22.5S61 26 20 11 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V105K22.5S6
1 26 22 12 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V105K22.5S7
1 31 17 8 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V105K27.5S51 31 17 8 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V105K27.5S5
1 32 22 13 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V105K27.5S6
1.2 26 19 9 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V125K22.5S51.2 26 19 9 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V125K22.5S5
1.2 31 17.5 8 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V125K27.5S5
1.2 31 22 13 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V125K27.5S61.2 31 22 13 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V125K27.5S6
1.2 32 24 15 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V125K27.5S7
1.5 26 21 10 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V155K22.5S51.5 26 21 10 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V155K22.5S5
1.5 26 22 12 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V155K22.5S6
1.5 26 24 15.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V155K22.5S71.5 26 24 15.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V155K22.5S7
1.5 31 18.5 9 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V155K27.5S5
1.5 32 24 14 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V155K27.5S61.5 32 24 14 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V155K27.5S6
1.5 32 24 15 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V155K27.5S7
1.5 31 25 15 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V155K27.5S81.5 31 25 15 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V155K27.5S8
1.5 32 27 17.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V155K27.5S9
1.8 26 21 12.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V185K22.5S51.8 26 21 12.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V185K22.5S5
1.8 31 20.5 11 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V185K27.5S5
1.8 32 27 16.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V185K27.5S61.8 32 27 16.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V185K27.5S6
2 31 30 18 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V205K27.5S5
2.2 26 22 13.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V225K22.5S52.2 26 22 13.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V225K22.5S5
2.2 26 25 15 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V225K22.5S6
2.2 31 21 12.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V225K27.5S52.2 31 21 12.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V225K27.5S5
2.2 31 26 16.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V225K27.5S6
2.2 31 30 18 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V225K27.5S72.2 31 30 18 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V225K27.5S7
2.2 32 33 18.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V225K27.5S8
3.3 31 29 15.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V335K27.5S53.3 31 29 15.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V335K27.5S5
3.3 31 26 17.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V335K27.5S6
3.3 31 31 20 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V335K27.5S73.3 31 31 20 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V335K27.5S7
3.3 41.5 26 14.5 37.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V335K37.5S5
3.3 41.5 28 17 37.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V335K37.5S63.3 41.5 28 17 37.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V335K37.5S6
3.9 31 28 19 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V395K27.5S5
3.9 41.5 25 16 37.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V395K37.5S53.9 41.5 25 16 37.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V395K37.5S5
4.7 31 30.5 20 27.5-1 CMPP AC310V475K27.5S5
4.7 31 32.5 19 27.5-1 CMPP AC310V475K27.5S64.7 31 32.5 19 27.5-1 CMPP AC310V475K27.5S6
4.7 41.5 29 15.5 37.5-1 CMPP AC310V475K37.5S5
4.7 42 32 21 37.5-1 CMPP AC310V475K37.5S64.7 42 32 21 37.5-1 CMPP AC310V475K37.5S6
5.6 31 34.5 21 27.5-1 CMPP AC310V565K27.5S5
5.6 41.5 31.5 18.5 37.5-1 CMPP AC310V565K37.5S55.6 41.5 31.5 18.5 37.5-1 CMPP AC310V565K37.5S5
5.6 41.5 36.5 22.5 37.5-1 CMPP AC310V565K37.5S6
6.8 41.5 35.5 22.5 37.5-1 CMPP AC310V685K37.5S56.8 41.5 35.5 22.5 37.5-1 CMPP AC310V685K37.5S5
6.8 41.5 35.5 25 37.5-1 CMPP AC310V685K37.5S6
8.2 41.5 38 25 37.5-1 CMPP AC310V825K37.5S58.2 41.5 38 25 37.5-1 CMPP AC310V825K37.5S5
8.2 41.5 38 27.5 37.5-1 CMPP AC310V825K37.5S6
10 41.5 41.5 28 37.5-1 CMPP AC310V106K37.5S510 41.5 41.5 28 37.5-1 CMPP AC310V106K37.5S5
10 42 43 31 37.5-1 CMPP AC310V106K37.5S6
,;
_
RC
(s
)
엎
당  4 0  60  .,
l n s � at i on  r e s i S1 an c e
100
T ·m0 rq
I/
一 o 5 10 6  10 7  !( H Z )  10 6
『 - o g a n c e  a s  a  f u n ct i o n  of  f r e qu e n c y
( 웅  i ca l  c u rv e )
一 O
· '
1  1 0  1 00  1 000  C  ( o f)  10  000
R e s o n an t  f r e q u e n c y  as  a  f u n ct i o n  o f  c a p ac i 1 a 궁 0
( U p C 쁘  c u rv e )
10'
q
l(
M
H,
)
랑
,/;
10 · •
t 0
Q
· E l e ct 『 i c a l C h a 『 a c t e 『 i s t i c s ( Ty p i c a l  D a t a )
。
K O
10' 10' 10•  츠  H, )  1o'  1 0
T a n g e n 1  of  l o ss  a n g l e  as  a  fu n ct i on  o f  f r e q u e n c y
( typ i c a l  c u r v e )
10' 10 ' 10 · - 훈 z ) － O 5
M §.  R MS v 오  ta g e  as  a  "1 ct i 011  o f  f r e q u enc y
( typi C aJ C L <Ve )
" " '
- － － －
" " '
閑
T 월  , , rn o -c
. . . . . .
一 0 2 호 로 一 ( H z)  10 '
M ax.  R M S  c u rr e nt  a s  a  fu n ct i o n  o f  tre q u e n cy
( ty p i ca l  c u c, e )
-
oe
.,
.
u
,
-
"'
 "'
'여
 (,
 .
,
 .•
 ,.,_
i니
탕
AC
짧
亨
턴
-
EMI Supp『ession Capacito『S